100010057

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FO1. U-155 F	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner 1029136	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stimson Lane Ltd.	Name: Ste. Michelle Wine Estates Ltd.			
One Stimson Lane, P.O.Box 1976, Woodinville, WA 98072	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: One Stimson Lane, P.O.Box 1976			
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Nashington	City: Woodinville State: WA Zip: 98072			
☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Other ☐ Other			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{ No} \)			
☐ Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☑ Change of Name☐ Other	1.00			
Execution Date: June 1, 2004 (Effective Date)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/455,576 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	pakad? 🗆 Vaa 🖾 Na			
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved 1			
Name: George B. Snyder, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account # 50 - 0 540			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022	 Deposit account number: 50-0540 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
Do not use this space				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
George B. Snyder	December 22, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Sign	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/29/2004 ECOOPER 00000041 500540 76455576

01 F¢:8521 40.00 DA RFCST.PTO

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 12/28/2004